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Technical Specification and Requirements 
 

 

# Description Qty Remarks 

1 

Catalyst 9300L Network Switch 

 Catalyst 9300L 24p data, Network Advantage ,4x10G Uplink 

 SOLN SUPP 8X5XNBD Catalyst 9300L 24p data, Network Advanta 

 C9300L Network Advantage, 24-port license 

 Config 1 Power Supply Blank 

 Catalyst 9300L Blank Stack Module x 4 

 TE agent for IOSXE on C9K 

 Cisco Type 2 Fan Module x6 

 Cisco Catalyst 9300L XE 17.8 UNIVERSAL 

 350W AC 80+ platinum Config 1 Power Supply 

 No Secondary Power Supply Selected 

 Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 13A, C14-C15 Connectors 

 Cisco pluggable USB3.0 SSD storage 

 C9300L Cisco DNA Advantage, 24-port Term Licenses 

 C9300L Cisco DNA Advantage, 24-port, 3 Year Term license 

 SOLN SUPP SW SUBC9300L Cisco DNA Adv 

 Cisco ThousandEyes Enterprise Agent IBN Embedded 

 ThousandEyes - Enterprise Agents 

 10GBASE-SR SFP Module x 2 Nos, 10GBASE-LR SFP Module x 2, 

 Prime Infrastructure Lifecycle & Assurance Term - Smart Lic 

 PI Dev Lic for Lifecycle & Assurance Term 3Y 

 Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment 

 Cisco DNA Spaces Extend for Catalyst Switching - 3Year 

 Prime Infrastructure Lifecycle & Assurance Term - Smart Lic 

 PI Dev Lic for Lifecycle & Assurance Term 3Y 

 Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment 

 

2  

2 

C1000-48P-4X-L - Cisco Catalyst 1000 Series Switches 

 Catalyst 1000 48 port GE, POE, 4x10G SFP 

 48x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports and 370W PoE budget, 4x 10G SFP+ 

uplinks 

 SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 1000 48 port GE, POE, 4x10G SFP 

 CPU ARM v7 800 MHz 

 Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 13A, C14-C15 Connectors 

 Unicast MAC addresses 16000, Maximum active VLANs 256 

 10GBASE-SR SFP Module x 2 Nos, 10GBASE-LR SFP Module x 2, 

 DRAM 512 MB, Flash Memory 256 MB, Forwarding bandwidth 88 Gbps 

12  

mailto:procurement@police.gov.mv
mailto:procurement@police.gov.mv


 

17       9790052                  procurement@police.gov.mv 
 

v2.02 

 Switching bandwidth 176 Gbps, Forwarding rate(64—byte L3 packets) 77.38 

Mpps 

 Security with 802.1X support for connected devices, Switched Port Analyzer 

(SPAN), and Bridge Protocol Data Unit (BPDU) Guard 

 Device management support with over-the-air access via Bluetooth, Simple 

Network Management Protocol (SNMP), RJ-45, or USB console access 

 Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 13A, C14-C15 Connectors 

 10GBASE-LR SFP Module SFP-10G-LR , 1490NM x12 

 1000BASE-EX SFP, SMF, 1310nm, DOM GLC-EX-SMD x24 
 

3 

 50 Nos/Each Multimode Patch LC-LC 1 Meter, Multimode Patch SC-SC 2 

Meter, Multimode Patch LC-SC 5 Meter. Multimode Patch LC-SC 10 Meter 

 50 Nos/Each Singlemode Patch LC-LC 10 Meter, Singlemode Patch SC-SC 2 

Meter, Singlemode Patch LC-SC 5 Meter 

 10 Nos x Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 13A, C14-C15 Connectors 
 

1  

4 

200-301 CCNA Implementing and Administering Cisco Solution with Exam. (Instructor-Led Training 

Center) 

 

3  

5 

350-401 ENCOR Implementing and Operating Cisco Enterprise Network Core Technologies with 

Exam. (Instructor-Led Training Center) 

 

1  

 

 

Notes: 

 Bidder must submit sale/resale authorisation document or must submit distributor 

authorisation document 
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# Description Qty Rate Total 

1 

Catalyst 9300L Network Switch 

 Catalyst 9300L 24p data, Network Advantage ,4x10G 

Uplink 

 SOLN SUPP 8X5XNBD Catalyst 9300L 24p data, Network 

Advanta 

 C9300L Network Advantage, 24-port license 

 Config 1 Power Supply Blank 

 Catalyst 9300L Blank Stack Module x 4 

 TE agent for IOSXE on C9K 

 Cisco Type 2 Fan Module x6 

 Cisco Catalyst 9300L XE 17.8 UNIVERSAL 

 350W AC 80+ platinum Config 1 Power Supply 

 No Secondary Power Supply Selected 

 Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 13A, C14-C15 

Connectors 

 Cisco pluggable USB3.0 SSD storage 

 C9300L Cisco DNA Advantage, 24-port Term Licenses 

 C9300L Cisco DNA Advantage, 24-port, 3 Year Term 

license 

 SOLN SUPP SW SUBC9300L Cisco DNA Adv 

 Cisco ThousandEyes Enterprise Agent IBN Embedded 

 ThousandEyes - Enterprise Agents 

 10GBASE-SR SFP Module x 2 Nos, 10GBASE-LR SFP 

Module x 2, 

 Prime Infrastructure Lifecycle & Assurance Term - Smart 

Lic 

 PI Dev Lic for Lifecycle & Assurance Term 3Y 

 Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device 

deployment 

 Cisco DNA Spaces Extend for Catalyst Switching - 3Year 

 Prime Infrastructure Lifecycle & Assurance Term - Smart 

Lic 

 PI Dev Lic for Lifecycle & Assurance Term 3Y 

 Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device 

deployment 

2  

 

2 

C1000-48P-4X-L - Cisco Catalyst 1000 Series Switches 

 Catalyst 1000 48 port GE, POE, 4x10G SFP 

 48x 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports and 370W PoE 

budget, 4x 10G SFP+ uplinks 

 SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 1000 48 port GE, POE, 4x10G 

12  
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SFP 

 CPU ARM v7 800 MHz 

 Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 13A, C14-C15 

Connectors 

 Unicast MAC addresses 16000, Maximum active VLANs 

256 

 10GBASE-SR SFP Module x 2 Nos, 10GBASE-LR SFP 

Module x 2, 

 DRAM 512 MB, Flash Memory 256 MB, Forwarding 

bandwidth 88 Gbps 

 Switching bandwidth 176 Gbps, Forwarding rate(64—byte 

L3 packets) 77.38 Mpps 

 Security with 802.1X support for connected devices, 

Switched Port Analyzer (SPAN), and Bridge Protocol Data 

Unit (BPDU) Guard 

 Device management support with over-the-air access via 

Bluetooth, Simple Network Management Protocol (SNMP), 

RJ-45, or USB console access 

 Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 13A, C14-C15 

Connectors 

 10GBASE-LR SFP Module SFP-10G-LR , 1490NM x12 

 1000BASE-EX SFP, SMF, 1310nm, DOM GLC-EX-SMD 

x24 
 

3 

 50 Nos/Each Multimode Patch LC-LC 1 Meter, Multimode 

Patch SC-SC 2 Meter, Multimode Patch LC-SC 5 Meter. 

Multimode Patch LC-SC 10 Meter 

 50 Nos/Each Singlemode Patch LC-LC 10 Meter, 

Singlemode Patch SC-SC 2 Meter, Singlemode Patch LC-

SC 5 Meter 

 10 Nos x Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 13A, C14-

C15 Connectors 
 

1  

 

4 

200-301 CCNA Implementing and Administering Cisco Solution with Exam. 

(Instructor-Led Training Center) 

 

3  

 

5 

350-401 ENCOR Implementing and Operating Cisco Enterprise Network Core 

Technologies with Exam. (Instructor-Led Training Center) 

 

1  

 

SubTotal  

GST 8%  

Grand Total  

 ދވުަހގުެ ތރެގޭއަި ސަޕްލއަިކޮށދްވެޭނއެވެެ. --------------------މަތގީއަި ބަޔާންކރުވެިފއަވިާ ތަކެތި   
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a   
 

 

 

 ދވިހެރިއާޖްެމލާެ، 
 

 ތަމަަ މރަހުލަާފރު – ުބލީނަް އޢިލުނާކްރުި އފޮހީގުެ ޕރްކޮޔިމުނަޓްް އފޮސިރަށަް ބލީނަވްރެޔިާ މއަސްލަަ ހށުހަޅަާ ފމޯ
 

 . މއަސްލަަ ހުށހަޅަާ ބލީނަވްރެޔިގާެ މަޢލުމޫތ1ުާ

މއަްސަލަ ހުށަހޅަާ ބީލަނވްެރިޔގާެ   ތރާޚީު: 

 ނަން:

)ވިޔަފރާި ރޖަިސްޓރްީ 

 ނަނބްރަު/އއަި.ޑީ ކާޑު ނަނބްރަު(

 މބޮއަިލް ނަނބްރަު:  އމީއެިލް އެޑރްެސް: 

 . މއަސްލަަ ރއަދްވުާ ޕރްޖޮކެޓްް/ ބލީނ2ްަ

 ޕރްޖޮެކްޓް/ބީލމަގުެ ނަން: 

ޕރްޖޮެކްޓް/ ބީލމަގުެ ރިފރަެންސް  

 ނަނބްރަު:

ޕރްޖޮެކްޓް/ ބީލަން އިޢުލާންކރުި  

 ތރާޚީް:

 . މއަސްލައަގިެ ތފަޞްލ3ްީ

 

 

 މއަްސަލަ: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

މއަްސަލއަގިެ ތަފޞްީލް 

)މއަްސަލއައާި ގޅުުންހރުި އިތރުު 

 ލިޔެކިޔމުއެވްާނމަަ، އެ ލިޔެކިޔމުއެް

 އއެްކރަދުާސްކރުުން(: 

P
R

-1
4
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 . މއަސްލަަ ހށުަހޅަާ ފރަތާް:4

 އޤިރްރާު:

ި ތަށް އުނި އިތރުުކރުމުއެްނެތް ހުށަހޅެި ގޮތްތަކުނތަ އވިެލއުޭޓުކރުި ފރަާމި ފމޯގުއަވިާ މއަުލޫމާތއާި، އދަި އއެއްރުަކޮށްފއަވިާ މަޢުލޫމާތުތަކަކީ ބީލަނވްރެިޔާ ނވުަތަ އޮފީހަކުން ނވުަ

ތގުެ މދުަލއާި ފއަިސބާެލެހއެްޓމުއާި، "ދއަުލަ ( ގެ ބބާު ހުށަހަޅާފއަވިާ ތދެު އދަި ސއަޙްަމަޢުލޫމަތުތަކއެް ކމަަށއާި، ދއަުލަތގުެ މާލއިްޔަތގުެ ގވައާދިު )ފބެރުވުރަީ 

ގޅުގިެން ބީލމަގުެ  އޅެުން" މއާި ިޔވަޅަުފއް ލިޔެ ބެލެހއެްޓމުގުއަި، ދއަުލަތގުެ މާލއިްޔަތގުެ ގވައާދިާ ޚިލާފވުާ ފަރާތްތަކގުެ މއަްސަލަތއަް ބެލމުއާި، ގެނގްޅުމުއާި، ހިސބާުތަ

ގިެން ބީލމަގުއަި ބއަވިެރި ރުާކމަަކާ ގޅުާފަށް ކަ ގވައާދިާ ޚިލކަންތއަްތއަް ކރުއިަށް ގެނދްއިުމަށް ދއަުލަތގުެ މާލއިްޔަތގުެ ގވައާދިގުއަި ބަޔާންކޮށްފއަވިާ ގޮތްނޫން ގޮތަކަށް ނވުަތ

ް ް ބީލމަގުެ މއަްސަލަ ބެލުމަށގޮތގުެ މަތިނ ގުއަވިާދވެފއަވިާ އއެވްެސް ފަރާތަކަށް ގއެްލމުއެް ލބިޭނމަަ، ނވުަތަ ގއެްލމުއެް ލބިއިޖްެނމަަ، އެފރަާތަކުން ދއަުލަތގުެ މާލއިްޔަތގުެ ގވައާި

ވިާ ބީލަން ނވުަތަ އވެޯޑް ާން ކރުވެިފއަީ އިޢުލބީލަނވްެރިޔއާަށް ލިބިފއަވިާތވީެ، ބީލަނވްެރިޔގާެ ހއަޤްު ހދޯމުގުެ ގޮތުން ހުށަހޅަމަވެެ. އދަި މި ހުށަހޅެމުަކ ހުށަހޅެމުގުެ ފރުުސަތު

ާ ގެ ނިޒމާގުއަި މަސއަްކަތްކރުރްޮކއިމުަންޓްޕލަތގުެ ަށް ގެނއަމުއާި، ދއަުކރުވެިފއަވިާ ބީލމައެް ހއުްޓމުަކަށގްެނެސް، އެފދަަ ބީލަންތަކއާި ގޅުގިެން ކރުަނޖްެހޭ މަސއަްކަތްތއަް ހއުްޓމުަކ

ުށަހޅަާ ހުށަހޅެމުއެްކމަަށް ހމުގުެ ގޮތުން ޅަު ކރުގމވުއަްޒަފުންނަށް އދުގަޫކރުމުގުެ ގޮތުން ހުށަހޅަާ ހުށަހޅެމުއެް ނޫންކަމަށއާި، ހެޔޮ ނިޔަތގުއަި ބީލމަގުެ ނިޒމާގުެ ކަންތއަްތއަް ރަނ

ޔަތްކޮށް ޢާަކަށް ރިމްެހާ އުސޫލުތއވިާ އެނތަކއާި، ގވައާދިުތަކއާި އެ ގވައާދިުތަކގުެ ދަށުން ހެދިފަުގެ ގާނޫނތުމިނޫނގްޮތއެގްއަި ހުށަހޅަާ ފަރާތްތަކއާމިދެު ދއަުލަ، އއެބްަސވްެ

 އިކރުމަވެެ.އެކު ސޮޑގުެ ފރުިހމަަ އޙިްތިޔރާާއޅަގުަނ ،އޅަގުަނޑއާމިދެު ފިޔވަޅަު އޅެމުގުެ ހއަޤްު ކމައާބިެހޭ މވުއަްސަސާތަކަށް ލބިގިެނވްާކަން އގެޭހިނދު

 ނަން:  މޤަމާު:  ސއޮި:  ތރާޚީް: 
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 މައްޗަށްވެސް ފރާާތްތަކުގެ   ކުރެވޭ އޭނާގެ މުދާ ބެލެހެއްޓުމަށް ޢައްޔަނު ، 

މި އެއްބަސްވުން ހިނގާނެއެވެ 
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 އްލުމަކަށް،ގެ ށް ލިބޭ ންނަ ފަރާތުން ކުރާ އަމަލެއްގެ ސަބަބުން ތަކެތި ވިއްކާ ފަރާތަ ތަކެތި ގަ ، 

ދަޢުވާއަކަށް ނުވަތަ ދޭންޖެހިދާނެ ބަދަލެއް ވަނީ މި އެއްބަސްވުމުގެ 
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